

Date: 18/12/2018

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U. Parque Tecnológico de Andalucía C/ Severo Ochoa 2 & 6 29590 Campanillas Málaga, España

Ref: Agent letter for FCC ID: RI7ME910C1NA

We,

Telit Communications S.p.A.,

Via Stazione di Prosecco, 5/B. 34010 Sgonico, Trieste (Italy),

hereby authorize

DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U.

Parque Tecnológico de Andalucia Severo Ochoa, 2 & 6. 29590 Málaga (Spain) Mr. Antonio Olivares e-mail: antonio.olivares@dekra.com; Phone: +34 952 619 198

to act as our agent in the preparation of this application for equipment certification, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters.

The present authorization considers the development of documents on behalf of the client, written under his own letterhead and related to the necessary information to be provided on his behalf to complete the certification process.

We also hereby certify that neither we nor any party to this application are subject to a denial of U.S. Federal benefits, which include FCC benefits, pursuant to Section 5301 of the Anti-Drug Abuse Act of 1988, U.S.C. 862 because of conviction for possession or distribution of controlled substance.

For instances where our authorized agent signs the application for certification on our behalf, I acknowledge that all responsibility for complying with the terms and conditions for Certification, as specified by DEKRA Testing and Certification, S.A.U., still resides with us.

This agreement expires five years from the current date.

Sincerely,

Ken Bednasz Vice President of Application Engineering Telit Communications S.p.A

Telephone: +1-919-415-1517 e-mail: <u>ken.bednasz@telit.com</u>

Telit Communications S.p.A Via Stazione di Prosecco n. 5/B 34010 Sgonico (TS) - ITALY Phone +39 040 4192 111 Fax +39 040 4192 333 Cap. Soc. € 3.000.000 Partita IVA03711600266 Cod.Fisc. 03711600266 Nr. R.E.A TS-120027 Società soggetta all'attività di direzione e coordinamento da parte di Telit Communications PLC con sede in Londra (art.2497 bis C.C.)

